

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1097 OF 2022

Shristi Mahesh Jagiasi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Caste Scrutiny
Committee and Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Smt. Gauri Sawant – AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Matter be kept tomorrow i.e. 05th February 2026, under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)