

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1097 OF 2022

Srishti Mahesh Jagiasi

... Petitioner

Versus

The Caste Scrutiny Committee, Konkan Bhavan & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Sangeeta Vazirani (through VC) for the Petitioner.
Smt. Gauri Sawant, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner assures that a copy of the Petition will be served on the learned AGP in the course of this week.
2. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
3. Affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
4. List on 9th March, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)