

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1097 OF 2022

Srishti Mahesh Jagiasi

...Petitioner

Versus

The Caste Scrutiny Committee,
Konkan Bhavan & Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP for the Respondent-State. .

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 9th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Ms. Sawant, learned AGP submits that no copy of the Petition has been served.
2. In view of the above, list again on 23rd March 2026. A copy of the Writ Petition be furnished to the learned AGP.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)